

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

SECOND APPEAL NO.266 OF 2025 (F)

Bonita Dsouza

... APPELLANT

Versus

Precy Noronha and 8 others

... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. Maria Correia holding for Ld. Adv. P. Arolkar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. Maria Correia holding for Ld. Adv. P. Arolkar for the appellant present, and seeks time to clear objection. Opportunity is granted. Stand over last week of January 2026.

Dated: 12th December, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*