

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.6 OF 2026

BONITA DSOUZA AND 2 ORS

... APPELLANTS

Versus

PRECY NORONHA (DECEASED REP THR
LRS) AND 8 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Maria Simone Judith Correia, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Govind Raikar, Respondent No. 3, present.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 30th April, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 25-06-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)